- 1=PRINCIPAL (Official's Full Name and A—adress)

‘ Duplicate Original
o e : . &

[¥] Employers Mutual Casuaity Company, an |1A Comporation {0 Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a ND Corporation
[0 EMCASCO insurance Company, an IA Corporation [J Ilinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an |A Corporation
(3 Union Insurance Company of Providence, an IA Corporation [T EMC Property & Casualty Company, an IA Corporation
0 Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an IA Corporation o '
(Herein called the Surety) Rz

OFFICIAL BOND Bond No. s1sss0§

Office Elected or Appointed to%
Trusiee - Per Schedule’ Township Trustee o

—— s

Catial s o

OBLIGEE:  (Name of Governmental Body o Penal Amount of Bond: N.‘
. and Address where bond wil be filed) i
State of Indiana " | Amount as required by Indiana Statute for Trustees -

200 W. Washingten Street
Indianapalis, IN 46204-2728

SURETY:

As checked above;

o . Term of Office: ~

Administrative Office ' From: Janvaryo1,2014 . X &

EMC Insurance Companies _ = =

717 Mulberry, Des Moines, lowa 50309 To: December 31, 2014 x -

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ALF

money of the United States, to be paid t0 said Obligee ) for which gayment well and truty t@'ﬁe~-‘maq% we-b
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, jointly and severally, byrthese pfg_sent(sj

or appointed to the office as aforesaid within the jurisdiction of and for the said Obligee. E o

NOW THEREFORE, if gaid Principal-shall render a true account of his 6ffice and of his doings therein to the
proper authority when required thereby or by law, and shall promptly pay: over to the person or persons entitled
thereto all money which may come inte!his hands by virtue ‘of his’office. and shall promptly account for all
balances of money remaining in his hands at the termination of_his_office and shall_exercise-all-reasonable

dililgence and care in the preservation and lawful disposal of all money, books, papers and securities or other
property appertaining to his said office, and deliver them to his successor or to any person authorized to receive
the same, if he shall faithfully and impartially, without fear, favor, fraud or oppression, discharge alf other duties
now or hereafter required of his office by law, then this bond o be void, otherwise in full force. .

Signed this  1st day of January ,%20 14 ¢
'/ . % .
- Emplygyers Mutuai Casual(b‘ny/ ;
A Y 1Y ' Sursty
{ ShaFor’K. Smith - /7 Atomsyinfaci-
STATE rRF Lawve COUNTY, ss: : :
1, AN Ela in » solemnly swear that | will support the Constitution of the

ﬂ -
Coandy  nC VoW Txakp 00 INAON0, (L 7
as now or hereafter required by law. // / /
I // ‘ /

‘ } . incipal
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this, ! !“;')Jay of Ep o\ SN U 20\ ﬂ

/

Runin Hotolos

7013 (12-05)

O ny e
That we, the Principal and Surety, are held and firmly bound-unte the Obligee in the statéd penal&um, Ing::

THE CONDITION OF THIS DBLIGATION § SUCH F7hal, ihefeat, the shid Principal ha8 gden &y elegted?

State of \r\Q‘!_Q‘ D <, and that | will faithfully and impartially to the best of my ability discharge the duties ~
of the office SLOON WD Ty ysdee oo Y in

g U

ST AT AT VTR N




a3
G

THE FACE AND REVERSE 0 THISDOCUMENT HAVE A COLORED FLAG ON WHITE PAPER

4 A EMClnsurance Companies. No. Ad2184

~ P.O. Box 712 » Des Moines, 1A 50306-0712

'CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that:

1. Employers Mutual Casualty Company, an lowa Corporation 5. Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a North Dakota Corporation
2. EMCASCO Insurance Company, an lowa Corporation 6. EMC Property & Casualty Company, an lowa Corporation
3. Union Insurance Company of Providence, an lowa Corporation 7. Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an lowa Corporation

4. lllinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an lowa Corporation

e i

hereinafter referred*to*sevérally as-“Comyany"and collectively as “Companies”, each does, by these presents, make, constitute and appoint:
SHARON K. SMITH, KENT A. KOCHHEISER, PHILIP A. GOEDDE, HOPE M. HOWELL

its true and lawful attomey-in-fact, with full power and authority conferred to sign, seal, and execute its lawful bonds, undertakihgs, and other obligatory instruments of a

similar nature as follows:
: ANY AND ALL BONDS

and to bind each Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of each such Company, and all of
the acts of said attorney pursuant to. the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The authority hereby granted shall expire APRIL 1, 2016 ' unless sooner revoked.

AUTHORITY FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by the authority of the following resolution of the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies at a
regularly scheduled meeting of each company duly called and held in 1999: '

RESOLVED: The President and Chief Executive Officer, any Vice Presidgf he:T
and authority to (1) appoint attorneys-in-fact and authorize them’,\ ec
undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other} wiiting
the power and authority given to him or her. Attorneys-in-fact-Shall:h
to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, and to attac
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and’any ‘suchi
Certification as to the validity of any power-of-attomey authi
binding upon this Company. The facsimite or mechanicall
certified copy of any power-of-attorney of the Company;shall’b

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Companies have causet

mployers Mutual Casualty Company shall have power
attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and
sremove any such attorney-in-fact at any time and revoke
ms.and limitations of the power-of-attorney issued to them,
and) undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and
fact.shall be fully and in all respects binding upon the Company.
Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall be fully and in all respects
wheihier'made hereiofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a -
with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

ith f Officers as shown, and the Corporate seals to be hereto affixed this

6th day of JANUARY M / » P Yy,
Seals zéﬁ ﬂ%{/
O e, Bruce G. Kelley, Chairman/ Michael Freel
SEarongn G S 0 Say G of Companies 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6; President ‘Assistant Vice President/
of Company 1; Vice Chairman and Assistant Secretary
CEO of Company 7
e Onthis___ 6t dayof JANUARY AD __ 2012 beforemea
S SURANGL s, NSRS, Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel,
é, };;‘,‘5,',;',,% \:‘qﬁ\:’;‘; e who, being by‘me duly swom, did say that they are, and are known to me to be the Chairman,
ISV RRRT fEse R President, Vice Chairman and CEO, and/or Assistant Vice PresidentAssistant Secretary,
131 SEAL :%f I3 SEAL :% respectively, of each of The Companies above; that the seals affixed to this instrument are the
L ORI Seals of said corporations; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of each of the
¥ iown Ea ., Oy, 'D'L\«?fﬁc‘ - Companies by autfiority of their respective Boards of Directors; and that the said Bruce G. Kelley

and Michael Freel, as such officers, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of each of the Companies.
My Commission Expires March 13, 2014

LAUREL A. BLOSS M&( Blaay )
Commission Number 183662

My Comm. Exp_Mart3, 2014 Notary Public in and for the State of lowa
CERTIFICATE
1, James D. Clough, Vice President of the Companies, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Boards of Directors by each of the Companies,
and this Power of Attormey issued pursuant thereto on JANUARY 6, 2012 on behalf of: :

SHARON K. SMITH, KENT A. KOCHHEISER, PHILIP A. GOEDDE, HOPE M. HOWELL

are true and correct and are still in full force and effect.
In Testimony Whereof | have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of W
each Company this ~ / S+ day of ANJEG ;/ oL : Vﬁ/\ / Y Vice President

7832 (5-07) SIXTH

“For verification of the authenticity of the Power of Attorney you may call (515) 345-2689.”




Q

SCHEDULE FOR BOND NO. S 19 86 03

| 'L%M NAME (LAST NAME FIRST) EEICI)VII\IE TOWNSHIP TERM
001 |GINDLING, EDWARD $ 30000 ADAMS 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
002 |PADGETT, MELINDA $ 30000 ADAMS 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
003 |HUELSENBECK, SALLY $ 30000 ALLEN 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
004 |JENKINS, KAREN $ 30000| ANDERSON 112014 - 12-31-2014
005 |JONES, BRENDA $  30000| ANDERSON 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
006 |LONGCOR, RICHARD $ 30,000 BENTON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
007 |SCHORI, ROGER $ 30000| BOURBON 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
008 |WYMER TROY $ 30000 BROWN 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
009 |ELGIN, MARY $ 300000| CALUMET 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
010 {MURPHY, MICHAEL L $  30000| CAMPBELL 112014 - 12-31-2014
011 |HAWKES. GLORIA C $ 30000 CARPENTER 171-2014 - 12-31-2014
012 |MEYER, JAMES K $ 30000 CASS 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
013 [LUSHIN, JEAN P $ 45000 CENTER 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
014 |HAMILTON, CHARLES S $ 30000 CENTER 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
015 |TRISLER, NEIL $ 30000 CLARK 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
016 |BOYCE, G DAVID $ 30,000 CLAY 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
017 |KING, JAMES L $ 30,000 CLAY 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
018 |[STOUTENOUR, CLINTONW [ $ 30,000 CLAY 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
019 |GORDON, KATHY J $30.000|- 2 GLEVELAND 1712014 - 12-31-2014
020 [HAHN, JEAN C ¢ CUsg'a00 11T eoLumBIA 1-1-2014 - 12.31-2014
021 |HALL, LARRY G $ (30000 [ ICOLUMBIA 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
022 |REBAC, NICHOLUS K $ 60000 | ‘COOLSPRING 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
023 |STEININGER, AMANDA $1€180:000 DECKER 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
024 |DRISKELL, DEBORAH R $ 30,000 |2 DELAWARE 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
025 |MCCRORY, JAN $  30,000| DELAWARE 112014 - 12-31-2014
026 |THORNBURG, DENISE $  30000| DELAWARE 112014 - 12-31-2014
027 |HUSSEY, JO LYNN $ | 30,000 | DUCK CREEK 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
028 |HOUGH, SELMA $  30000| EELRIVER 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
029 |GASKILL, FREDERICKKEITH |$ 30,000 | FALL CREEK 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
030 |KEMPER, DAVID M $  30000| FERDINAND 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
031 |KISSELL, WILLIAM M $ 30000 FRANKLIN 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
032 |HAPPE. FREDERICK $  30000| GERMAN - 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
033 |GRAVES, MELONIE $ 30,000 GRANT 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
034 [MONTGOMERY, EXZELIA $ 30000  HALBERT 171-2014 - 12-31-2014
035 |ANCIL, JOYCE $ - 30000 - HARRISON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
036 |ENDSLEY, JANET $  30.000| HARRISON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014.
037 |GUY, TIMOTHY S $ 30.000 | HUNTINGTON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
038 |GERIG, JOSEPH $ 30000| JACKSON 171-2014 - 12-31-2014
039 |[MEYERS, JANICE $ 30000 JACKSON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
040 |VOEGERL, SYLVESTER $ 30000| JACKSON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
041 |HOOG, ERNEST $  30000| JACKSON 11-2014 - 12-31-2014
042 |TRAMPKE, PAUL J $ 30,000 JACKSON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
043 |KING, BRIAN L $ 30000 JEFFERSON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
044 |LANKFORD, JAMES $ 30000 | JEFFERSON 1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
045 |CLEGG, RONALD E $ 30000| JEFFERSON 11-2014 - 12-31-2014




™,

0464

f047

048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094

LEE, PATRICK A
COMER, KAREN
UNDERWOOD, BETH
SICKLER, ALAN L
MOUNT, GLORIA
HUNSBERGER, PEGGY
SHAFER, SHIRLEY A
WHITE, MYRTLE M
MCDONALD, TROY
WASHINGTON, RODNEY
COOPER, JON M
MEYER, MAX J

BRUNER, RALEIGH
RYAN, RICHARD
BUNKER, GERALDINE
MORALES, EDWARD
SAALWEACHTER, GARY
NIPPLE, BRIAN
BOOTS-HELMUTH, MARCIA L
SLABAUGH, FRED A
EDLING, ROBERT
JARBOE, STEPHEN M
CASH, TARA

BECKLEY, CRAIG E
SATTERFIELD, DONALD
WARD, STEVE
ALEXANDER, GREGORY: W
PAMPALONE, ANTHONY:
ROACH, MARK A

STITT, HARVEY L
BURNWORTH, JANELLE
MAYHILL, JAMES F
SHELDON, JAMES C
SHORT, FRANK
BURNER, SHEILA K
HARRIS JR, ANDREW B

IMCCOY, CHRISTOPHER A

BIDLACK, LINDA
KERLIN, LINDA

PO P PO NDPLDPODP DA AP PPB AR DPDPNADPARPARDADAAPADPADAARADAPAANN O

30,000

30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
100,000
30,000
300,000
30,000
30,060
30,000

LAFAYETTE
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LINCOLN
LINTON
LOCKE
LOGAN
LOGAN
MADISON
MICHIGAN
MONROE
MONROE
OWEN
OWEN
PERU
PORTER
ROMNSON

ROCK CREEK

SALEM
SCOTT
SEWARD
SMITH
SMYRNA
SPARTA
SPENCER
TIPPECANOE
UNION
UNION
UNION
VAN BUREN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
VWASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
- WAYNE

YORK
YORK

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014.

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31:2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

P S S N

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014- 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

-2014 - 12-31-2014

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

-2014 - 12-31-2014




