**EMC**Insurance Companies<sub>®</sub> ☑ Employers Mutual Casualty Company, an IA Corporation ☐ EMCASCO Insurance Company, an IA Corporation ☐ Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a ND Corporation ☐ Illinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an IA Corporation Union Insurance Company of Providence, an IA Corporation ☐ EMC Property & Casualty Company, an IA Corporation Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an IA Corporation (Herein called the Surety) OFFICIAL BOND Bond No. S 19 86 03 PRINCIPAL (Official's Full Name and Address) Office Elected or Appointed to Trustee - Per Schedule Township Trustee OBLIGEE: (Name of Governmental Body Penal Amount of Bond: and Address where bond will be filed) CO: State of Indiana Amount as required by Indiana Statute for Trustees 200 W. Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46204-2728 SURETY: As checked above; Term of Office: Administrative Office From: January 01, 2014 **EMC Insurance Companies** 717 Mulberry, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 To: December 31, 2014 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, the Principal and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Obligee in the stated penalsum, lawful money of the United States, to be paid to said Obligee, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, jointly and severally, by these presents: THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That, Whereas, the said Principal has been duly elected or appointed to the office as aforesaid within the jurisdiction of and for the said Obligee. NOW THEREFORE, if said Principal shall render a true account of his office and of his doings therein to the proper authority when required thereby or by law, and shall promptly pay over to the person or persons entitled thereto all money which may come into his hands by virtue of his office, and shall promptly account for all balances of money remaining in his hands at the termination of his office, and shall exercise all reasonable diligence and care in the preservation and lawful disposal of all money, books, papers and securities or other property appertaining to his said office, and deliver them to his successor or to any person authorized to receive the same, if he shall faithfully and impartially, without fear, favor, fraud or oppression, discharge all other duties now or hereafter required of his office by law, then this bond to be void, otherwise in full force. Signed this 1st day of January COUNTY, ss: , solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the State of and that I will faithfully and impartially to the best of my ability discharge the duties of the office ひバンチ as now or hereafter required by law. Thay of Subscribed and sworn to before me, this, 7013 (12-05)

NC

## CInsurance Companies.

P.O. Box 712 • Des Moines, IA 50306-0712

### CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that:

- Employers Mutual Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation
- EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation
  Union Insurance Company of Providence, an Iowa Corporation
- Illinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation
- Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a North Dakota Corporation 5

No. A42184

- EMC Property & Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation 6.
- Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation.

hereinafter referred to severally as "Company" and collectively as "Companies", each does, by these presents, make, constitute and appoint: SHARON K. SMITH, KENT A. KOCHHEISER, PHILIP A. GOEDDE, HOPE M. HOWELL

its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority conferred to sign, seal, and execute its lawful bonds, undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of a

#### ANY AND ALL BONDS

and to bind each Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of each such Company, and all of the acts of said attorney pursuant to the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The authority hereby granted shall expire \_ APRIL 1, 2016 unless sooner revoked.

### AUTHORITY FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by the authority of the following resolution of the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies at a regularly scheduled meeting of each company duly called and held in 1999:

RESOLVED: The President and Chief Executive Officer, any Vice President the Treasurer and the Secretary of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall have power RESOLVED: The President and Chief Executive Officer, any Vice President; the Treasurer and the Secretary of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall have power and authority to (1) appoint attorneys-in-fact and authorize them to execute on behalf of each Company and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and (2) to remove any such attorney-in-fact at any time and revoke to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, and to attach the seal of the Company, thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by any such attorney in fact shall be fully and in all respects binding upon the Company. The facsimite or mechanically reproduced signature of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall be fully and in all respects certified copy of any power-of-attorney authorized herein-made by any officer of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall be fully and in all respects certified copy of any power-of-attorney of the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed for each by their officers as shown, and the Corporate seals to be hereto affixed this day of

Seals Bruce G. Kelley, Chairman of Companies 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6; President of Company 1; Vice Chairman and Michael Freel Assistant Vice President/ Assistant Secretary 1953 CEO of Company 7 On this 6th day of JANUARY AD 2012 before me a Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel, who, being by me duly swom, did say that they are, and are known to me to be the Chairman, President, Vice Chairman and CEO, and/or Assistant Vice President/Assistant Secretary, respectively, of each of The Companies above; that the seals affixed to this instrument are the seals of said corporations; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of each of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors; and that the said Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel, as such officers, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of each of the Companies.

My Commission Expires March 13, 2014. JANUARY LAUREL A. BLOSS Founda Blass Commission Number 183662 My Comm. Exp. Mar13, 2014 Notary Public in and for the State of lowa CERTIFICATE

I, James D. Clough, Vice President of the Companies, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Boards of Directors by each of the Companies, and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on JANUARY 6, 2012 SHARON K. SMITH, KENT A. KOCHHEISER, PHILIP A. GOEDDE, HOPE M. HOWELL on behalf of:

are true and correct and are still in full force and effect.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this \_ day of \_ January

Vice President

"For verification of the authenticity of the Power of Attorney you may call (515) 34 (5-07) SIXTH

# SCHEDULE FOR BOND NO. S 19 86 03

* <sup>2</sup> / <sub>2</sub> / <sub>2</sub> / <sub>2</sub>					
NO.	NAME (LAST NAME FIRST)		BOND LIMIT	TOWNSHIP	TERM
001	GINDLING, EDWARD	\$	30,000	ADAMS	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
002	PADGETT, MELINDA	\$	30,000	ADAMS	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
003	HUELSENBECK, SALLY	\$	30,000	ALLEN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
004	JENKINS, KAREN	\$	30,000	ANDERSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
005	JONES, BRENDA	\$	30,000	ANDERSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
006	LONGCOR, RICHARD	\$	30,000	BENTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
007	SCHORI, ROGER	\$	30,000	BOURBON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
008	WYMER, TROY	\$	30,000	BROWN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
009	ELGIN, MARY	\$	300,000	CALUMET	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	MURPHY, MICHAEL L	\$	30,000	CAMPBELL	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
i i	HAWKES, GLORIA C	\$	30,000	CARPENTER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	MEYER, JAMES K	\$	30,000	CASS	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	LUSHIN, JEAN P	\$	45,000	CENTER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	HAMILTON, CHARLES S	\$	30,000	CENTER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
015	TRISLER, NEIL	\$	30,000	CLARK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
016	BOYCE, G DAVID	\$	30,000	CLAY	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
017	KING, JAMES L	\$	30,000	CLAY	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
018	STOUTENOUR, CLINTON W	\$	30,000	CLAY	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
019	GORDON, KATHY J	\$	30,000	CLEVELAND	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
020	HAHN, JEAN C	8	CU <sub>30,000</sub> 1	COLUMBIA	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
021	HALL, LARRY G	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
022	REBAC, NICHOLUS K	\$	60,000	COOLSPRING	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
023	STEININGER, AMANDAIS DOCI	1191			1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
024	DRISKELL, DEBORAH Rthe La	\$	C(301000)	REDELAWARE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
025	MCCRORY, JAN	\$	30,000	DELAWARE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
026	THORNBURG, DENISE	\$	30,000	DELAWARE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
027	HUSSEY, JO LYNN	\$	30,000	DUCK CREEK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
028	HOUGH, SELMA	\$	30,000	EEL RIVER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	GASKILL, FREDERICK KEITH	\$	30,000	FALL CREEK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	KEMPER, DAVID M	\$	30,000	FERDINAND	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	KISSELL, WILLIAM M	\$	30,000	FRANKLIN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	HAPPE, FREDERICK	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	GRAVES, MELONIE	\$	30,000	· ·	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	MONTGOMERY, EXZELIA	\$	30,000	VVA	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	ANCIL, JOYCE	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	ENDSLEY, JANET	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
4	GUY, TIMOTHY S	\$	30,000	HUNTINGTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
L .	GERIG, JOSEPH	\$	30,000	JACKSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	MEYERS, JANICE	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	VOEGERL, SYLVESTER	\$	30,000	JACKSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	HOOG, ERNEST	\$	30,000	JACKSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
4	TRAMPKE, PAUL J	\$	30,000	JACKSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1	KING, BRIAN L	\$	30,000	•	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	LANKFORD, JAMES	\$	30,000	JEFFERSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	CLEGG, RONALD E	\$	30,000		1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
1 0-10	Joeloo, Norwieb L	ıΨ	55,555	1 32.12.130.1	, <u></u>

and the second s	and the second s		and the second s		
1 046.	LEE, PATRICK A	\$	30,000	LAFAYETTE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
	COMER, KAREN	\$	30,000	LIBERTY	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
048	· ·	\$	30,000	LIBERTY	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
049	, and the second	\$	30,000	LINCOLN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
050	·	\$	30,000	LINTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
051	HUNSBERGER, PEGGY	\$	30,000	LOCKE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
052	· •	\$	30,000	LOGAN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
053	WHITE, MYRTLE M	\$	30,000	LOGAN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
054	MCDONALD, TROY	\$	30,000	MADISON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
055	WASHINGTON, RODNEY	\$	30,000	MICHIGAN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
056	COOPER, JON M	\$	30,000	MONROE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
057	MEYER, MAX J	\$	30,000	MONROE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
058	BRUNER, RALEIGH	\$	30,000	OWEN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
059	RYAN, RICHARD	\$	30,000	OWEN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
060	BUNKER, GERALDINE	\$	30,000	PERU	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
061	MORALES, EDWARD	\$	30,000	PORTER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
062		\$	30,000	ROBINSON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
063		\$	30,000	ROCK CREEK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
064	BOOTS-HELMUTH, MARCIA L	\$	30,000	SALEM	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
065		\$	30,000	SCOTT	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
066	EDLING, ROBERT	\$	30,000	SEWARD	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
067	JARBOE, STEPHEN M	\$	30,000	SMITH	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
068	CASH, TARA	\$	30,000	SMYRNA	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
069	BECKLEY, CRAIG E	\$	CU30,0001	<b>11 1S</b> PARTA	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
070	SATTERFIELD, DONALD	\$	30,000	SPENCER	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
071	WARD, STEVE	\$	30,000	TIPPECANOE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
072	ALEXANDER, GREGORY WOC	\$	en30,000	prouNION of	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
073	PAMPALONE, ANTHONYhe La	\$	30,000	UNION	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
074	ROACH, MARK A	\$	30,000	UNION	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
075	STITT, HARVEY L	\$	30,000	VAN BUREN	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
076	BURNWORTH, JANELLE	\$	30,000	WASHINGTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
077	MAYHILL, JAMES F	\$	30,000	WASHINGTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
078	SHELDON, JAMES C	\$	30,000	WASHINGTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
079	SHORT, FRANK	\$	100,000	WASHINGTON	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
080		\$	30,000	WAYNE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
081		\$	300,000	WAYNE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
082	·	\$	30,000	WAYNE	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
083	·	\$	30,000	YORK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
084	KERLIN, LINDA	\$	30,000	YORK	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
085		E			1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
086		1	EAL AND	IIII	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
087			ANNI	./	1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
088					1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
089					1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
090					1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
091					1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
092	•	1			1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
093		-			1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014
094					1-1-2014 - 12-31-2014